

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2239 OF 2006  
WITH  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) 1312 OF 2011**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

M/S R. SHANTILAL & CO. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.2239 OF 2006**

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Appeal is complete as all the four respondents are represented through Mr. Mohit D.Ram, Advocate.

The appeal is ready for hearing.

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) 1312 OF 2011**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

**“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2239 of 2006.”**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2011 through Registered A.D. post. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the respondents. Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B K Prasad, Advocate,  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr.Mohit D.Ram, Advocate,  
96, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2